South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:45:24 pm

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

S*0648 (Rat #0206, Act #0189 of 2018) General Bill, By Scott, Setzler, McLeod, Jackson and McElveen
Summary: Surplus property of Midlands Tech.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 59-53-1784, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE
DISPOSAL OF SURPLUS PROPERTY BY THE MIDLANDS TECHNICAL COLLEGE ENTERPRISE CAMPUS AUTHORITY,
SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE EXEMPTION OF THE AUTHORITY FROM SURPLUS PROPERTY LAWS APPLIES TO
REAL, PERSONAL, AND MIXED PROPERTY IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES; AND TO PROVIDE THE PROVISIONS OF
THIS ACT EXPIRE JUNE 30, 2020. - ratified title

04/20/17
05/02/17
05/02/17
05/03/17
05/03/17
05/03/17
05/03/18
05/08/18
05/08/18
05/08/18
05/09/18
05/09/18
05/09/18
05/14/18
05/15/18
05/23/18
05/31/18

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (Senate Journal-page 8)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 28)

Roll call Ayes-36 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 28)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 27)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 86)

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 86)

Recalled from Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 35)

Amended (House Journal-page 48)

Read second time (House Journal-page 48)

Roll call Yeas-98 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 49)

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 29)
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 13)

Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 13)

Ratified R 206

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/15/18

Act No. 189

Page 1 of 1



