

## Session 122 - (2017-2018)

### S\*0648 (Rat #0206, Act #0189 of 2018) General Bill, By Scott, Setzler, McLeod, Jackson and McElveen

**Summary:** Surplus property of Midlands Tech.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 59-53-1784, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE DISPOSAL OF SURPLUS PROPERTY BY THE MIDLANDS TECHNICAL COLLEGE ENTERPRISE CAMPUS AUTHORITY, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE EXEMPTION OF THE AUTHORITY FROM SURPLUS PROPERTY LAWS APPLIES TO REAL, PERSONAL, AND MIXED PROPERTY IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES; AND TO PROVIDE THE PROVISIONS OF THIS ACT EXPIRE JUNE 30, 2020. - ratified title

04/20/17	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (Senate Journal-page 8)
05/02/17	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 28)
05/02/17	Senate	Roll call Ayes-36 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 28)
05/03/17	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 27)
05/03/17	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 86)
05/03/17	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 86)
05/03/18	House	Recalled from Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 35)
05/08/18	House	Amended (House Journal-page 48)
05/08/18	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 48)
05/08/18	House	Roll call Yeas-98 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 49)
05/09/18	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 29)
05/09/18	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 13)
05/09/18	Senate	Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 13)
05/14/18		Ratified R 206
05/15/18		Signed By Governor
05/23/18		Effective date 05/15/18
05/31/18		Act No. 189